
Patrol 1 Captain: Peter Derrick 0409603228 Sun 24 Sept Sun 28th Jan
VC Craig Hinterholzl 0427422647 Sun 29th Oct Sun 11th Mar

Angela Hinterholzl 0421778072 Sun 10th Dec Mon 2nd Apr**
Damien Irvine 0412494508 Sat 30th Dec Sat 28th Apr
Jordan Gallagher Cody Hinterholzl

Patrol 2 Captain Brad Neil 0427526743 Sun 1st Oct Sun 4th Feb
VC Sandra Johnson 0432493979 Sun 5th Nov Sun 18th Mar

George Nowak 0427787982 Sat 16th Dec Sun 8th Apr
Paris Grayson 0421799071 Sun 31st Dec Wed 25thApr**
Bryson Watkins 0421949155 Sun 14th Jan
Abby Gordon 0421512501 Jack Gull 459741327

Patrol 3 Captain Nathan Adamson 0437921514 Sun 8th Oct Sat 20th Jan
VC Natalie Durrington 0478092546 Sun 12th Nov Sun 11th Feb

Deborah Parkin 0497260694 Sun 17th Dec Sun 25th Mar
Morgan Parkin 0497260694 Mon 1st Jan** Sat 14th Apr
Matthew Parkin 0497260694
Mikayla O'Mahony 432562799 Peter Lougher 427899860

Patrol 4 Captain Paul Gallagher 0429660133 Mon 2nd Oct** Sun 21st Jan
VC Ben Patch 0412239163 Sun 19th Nov Sun 18th Feb

Geoff Brodin (Hannah) 66497248 Sat 23rd Dec Fri 30th Mar**
Kerry Gallagher 0418799486 Sat 6th Jan Sun 15th Apr

Patrol 5 Captain Matt McLennan 0438226698 Sun 15th Oct Sun 25th Feb
VC Wirri Boland 0476136594 Sun 26th Nov Sat 31st Mar

Sun 24th Dec Sat 21st Apr
Thomas Jabour 0417435261 Sat 13th Jan Sun 29th Apr
Chloe Turner 0455655889 Fri 26th Jan**
Maddison Wheeler 0458418963

Patrol 6 Captain Tony Dougherty 0428423348 Sun. 22nd Oct Sat 27th Jan
VC Jacob Langford 0403614856 Sun 3rd Dec Sun 4th Mar

James Kidd 0401441788 Tue 26th Dec** Sun 1st Apr
Luke Arnott 0413092393 Sun 7th Jan Sun 22nd Apr
Terry Byrne 0417619936

* Christmas Day 25th Dec. is a Voluntary Patrol* Mon 25th xmas Day

Full Uniform must be worn at all times - Shirt/Shorts, hat and cap
** Public Holiday

 **Please arrange a replacement and let your Patrol Captain know ASAP **
Reserve Members
Ben Patch 412239163 Mark Casson 417429342
Rob McLennan 400308901 23/09/17 -  10/12/17 9am -  1pm
Lauren Pryor /over xmas break0474105888 16/12/17 -  28/01/18 9am  - 3pm
Adam Pryor 0435846945 03/02/18  - 29/04/18 9am -  1pm

If you are unable to attend on a rostered day

Patrol begins on the beach at 9:00am - Please arrive at 8:45am to help set up
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